The accompanying financial statements are consolidated and include the financial statements of Tri-Valley's
and its majority-owned subsidiaries, and those of Tri-Western's. Tri-Valley applied FASB Interpretation
(FIN) No. 46, "Consolidation of Variable Interest Entities, an interpretation of ARB No. 51," in assessing
consolidation. All significant intercompany balances and transactions have been eliminated in consolidation.

NOTE 2 - RESTATEMENTS OF PRIOR FINANCIAL INFORMATION

2004 Restatement
Amendment No. 2 on Form 10-K/A of Tri-Valley's annual report on Form 10-K for the year ended December
31, 2004 includes restated financial information for the years ended December 31, 2004 and 2003. The
original Form 10-K was filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on March 31, 2005. The purpose
of the Amendment is to restate Tri-Valley's previously reported general and administrative expense to adjust
downward compensation expenses due to use of an incorrect stock price in calculating the cost of issuing
stock to directors as compensation.

The following sets forth the significant effects of the aforementioned restatements to Tri-Valley's
consolidated financial statements for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2004:

7

As Previously As
Reported Adjustment Restated

General and administrative   2,208,457   (105,000)   2,103,457
Total Cost and Expenses   5,774,675   (105,000)   5,669,675
Net income (loss)   (1,276,005)   105,000   (1,171,005)

Edgar Filing: TRI VALLEY CORP - Form 10-Q/A

9

Capital in excess of par value 15,230,607 (105,000) 15,125,607
Accumulated deficit   (8,441,420)   105,000  (8,336,420)

NOTE 3 - PER SHARE COMPUTATIONS

Per share computations are based upon the weighted-average number of common shares outstanding during
each year. Common stock equivalents are not included in the computations since their effect would be
anti-dilutive.

NOTE 4 - RECENT ACCOUNTING PRONOUNCEMENTS

On December 16, 2004, the Financial Accounting Standards Board (FASB) issued FASB Statement No. 123
(revised 2004), "Share-Based Payment" (Statement 123R), which is a revision of FASB Statement No. 123,
"Accounting for Stock-Based Compensation." Statement 123R supersedes APB Opinion No. 25, "Accounting